

## **Executive Committee**

John Goodwin, Chairman

Stono Construction

**Devin Patro, Vice Chair** 

Sun Trust Bank

Lindsay Whiteside, Secretary

Wells Fargo Bank

Stacey Goodmen, Treasurer

Dixon Hughes Goodman, LLP

Joe Mulé, At Large

Aflac Insurance

**Board of Directors** 

Gloria Aslanidis

Consultant

**Leah Donaldson** 

Operation Home

Susan Dukes

Ingevity

Pat Eardley

Shift HR, LLC

William T. Freeland II, CPA

Moody & O'Neal CPAs, LLC

Wm. Michael Gruenloh

Gruenloh Law Firm

Sophia E. Latto

Blackbaud

Tope Leyimu

Motley Rice, LLC

Michael Samuel

BB&T

Michael Veeck

Entrepreneur

April 11, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

Charleston Habitat for Humanity has enjoyed a successful community partnership with Sun Trust Bank for many years. The local Sun Trust employees have supported our important work in Charleston by volunteering on our construction sites to help us build affordable housing for hard working, low-income local families. In addition, Sun Trust has awarded grant funds to sponsor home builds for these deserving families. Sun Trust personnel are deeply invested in our town and it's growth and success and we value the opportunity to continue to work with them in the future.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Sincerely yours,



Executive Director | Charleston Habitat for Humanity 731 Meeting Street | Charleston SC 29413 O: (843) 203-4021 | C: (843) 329-9334 charlestonhabitat.org

Facebook \* Twitter \* Instagram \* AmazonSmile \* Volunteer \* Shop